for all the aforementioned objects, in phases, as per the Company’s business requirements and availability of 

Issue Proceeds. 

3. The kind of securities and maximum number of securities to be issued and amount to be raised: The Board 

intends to offer, issue and allot up to 32,65,000 (Thirty Two Lakh Sixty Five Thousand only) Warrants of the 

Company, at a price of X 75/- (Rupees Seventy Five only) each and carrying an entitlement to subscribe equal 

number of equity shares of the Company on conversion. The Company intends to raise an amount of X 

24,48,75,000 (Twenty Four Crore Forty Eight Lakh and Seventy Five Thousand Only) by offering the above 

mentioned securities. 

8. The intent/Proposal of the Promoters, directors or key management personnel to subscribe to the offer: 

Mr. Shivaji Akhade, MD & CEO is the proposed allottee who is a Promoter of the Company, subscribing to 

32,65,000 (Thirty Two Lakh Sixty Five Thousand only) Warrants on preferential basis. Except for the proposed 

allottee, none of other promoters, directors or key management personnel of the Company intend to subscribe 

to Warrants pursuant to this preferential issue. 

I The Second last and the last para of the Point No 25 of Item no.